
Frostburg St. (9-7,5-4 MEC) -vs- Point Park (3-11,1-9 MEC)
01/17/26 at CCAC-Allegheny, Pittsburgh, PA

 
 

 
 
Frostburg St. 60

Point Park 44

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 375
Site: CCAC-Allegheny, Pittsburgh, PA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Frostburg St. 9 21 17 13 60
Point Park 11 16 10 7 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Hileman,Ayla * 30 4-11 2-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 1 12
14 Muha,Jenna * 27 5-12 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 12
15 Spinelli,Julie * 36 4-14 0-4 2-2 3-9 12 1 1 2 0 0 10
12 Sabatos,Ella * 26 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 2 0 1 0 6
13 Gaskins,Zaria * 20 2-8 1-3 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 3 0 1 6
04 Flinn,Laekyn 22 2-6 2-2 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 1 7
23 Snyder,Sydney 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
02 Nelson,Riley 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 2
31 Ogle,Raegan 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
24 Roman,Mandy 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
00 Council,Sa'Niyah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hawkins,Karlee 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cross,Josie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Taylor,Morgan 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-62 6-15 8-10 14-35 49 11 13 11 1 3 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77% 1-2   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-22   27.27% 3-8   37.50% 6-6   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 2-3   66.67% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 0-2   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 23-62   37.1% 6-15   40.0% 8-10   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Fultz,Camille * 26 4-12 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 10
22 Giles,Alexis * 35 3-12 2-6 0-1 0-2 2 3 2 0 1 1 8
13 Pieper,Kamryn * 36 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-7 7 2 2 0 2 0 5
02 Moore,Sophia * 18 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 5
12 Larocque,Kiyana * 21 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 4
07 Boyd,Elizabeth 26 2-7 0-1 1-2 3-6 9 4 1 4 0 1 5
11 Walter,Kayla 15 2-7 1-4 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 5
18 Hervia,Lucia 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
03 Anderson,Teshaya 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-58 5-23 3-7 7-25 32 13 7 10 4 6 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 2-6   33.33% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 2-7   28.57% 0-2   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43% 0-5   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 18-58   31.0% 5-23   21.7% 3-7   42.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Frostburg St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point Park
09:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,SOPHIA
09:21 MISS LAYUP by SPINELLI,JULIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by PIEPER,KAMRYN
09:03 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LAROCQUE,KIYANA(in the paint)
08:57 TURNOVER  by GASKINS,ZARIA
08:57 STEAL  by MOORE,SOPHIA
08:45 FOUL  by LAROCQUE,KIYANA
08:45 TURNOVER  by LAROCQUE,KIYANA
08:45 SUB OUT by LAROCQUE,KIYANA
08:45 SUB IN by BOYD,ELIZABETH
08:29 TURNOVER  by HILEMAN,AYLA
08:29 STEAL  by MOORE,SOPHIA
08:23 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SOPHIA

-- REBOUND DEF by MUHA,JENNA
08:03 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SABATOS,ELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GASKINS,ZARIA
07:45 MISS JUMPER by PIEPER,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND DEF by SPINELLI,JULIE
07:33 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by MUHA,JENNA

-- ASSIST  by GASKINS,ZARIA
07:13 MISS 3PTR by FULTZ,CAMILLE

-- REBOUND DEF by SPINELLI,JULIE
06:51 MISS LAYUP by GASKINS,ZARIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by PIEPER,KAMRYN
06:37 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GILES,ALEXIS
06:02 MISS JUMPER by GASKINS,ZARIA

-- REBOUND DEF by PIEPER,KAMRYN
05:48 MISS LAYUP by PIEPER,KAMRYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by SABATOS,ELLA
05:33 MISS LAYUP by SABATOS,ELLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,ELIZABETH
05:26 FOUL  by BOYD,ELIZABETH
05:26 TURNOVER  by BOYD,ELIZABETH
05:26 SUB OUT by MOORE,SOPHIA
05:26 SUB OUT by FULTZ,CAMILLE
05:26 SUB IN by ANDERSON,TESHAYA
05:26 SUB IN by HERVIA,LUCIA
05:20 MISS JUMPER by MUHA,JENNA

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,ELIZABETH
04:53 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,ELIZABETH
04:51 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:51 SUB OUT by SABATOS,ELLA
04:51 SUB OUT by HILEMAN,AYLA
04:51 SUB IN by FLINN,LAEKYN
04:51 SUB IN by ROMAN,MANDY
04:23 FOUL  by BOYD,ELIZABETH
04:16 MISS JUMPER by SPINELLI,JULIE

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,ELIZABETH
03:54 FOUL  by SPINELLI,JULIE
03:54 SUB OUT by BOYD,ELIZABETH
03:54 SUB IN by FULTZ,CAMILLE
03:46 TURNOVER  by HERVIA,LUCIA
03:46 STEAL  by GASKINS,ZARIA
03:40 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by GASKINS,ZARIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SPINELLI,JULIE
03:21 MISS 3PTR by GILES,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEF by GASKINS,ZARIA



03:09 MISS 3PTR by SPINELLI,JULIE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:09 SUB OUT by PIEPER,KAMRYN
03:09 SUB OUT by HERVIA,LUCIA
03:09 SUB IN by MOORE,SOPHIA
03:09 SUB IN by BOYD,ELIZABETH
02:50 MISS LAYUP by GILES,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,MANDY
02:44 TURNOVER  by GASKINS,ZARIA
02:28 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FULTZ,CAMILLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILES,ALEXIS
02:02 9-9 GOOD JUMPER by MUHA,JENNA

-- ASSIST  by ROMAN,MANDY
01:42 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TESHAYA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:40 SUB OUT by GASKINS,ZARIA
01:40 SUB IN by NELSON,RILEY
01:25 MISS LAYUP by FLINN,LAEKYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by GILES,ALEXIS
01:23 FOUL  by ROMAN,MANDY
01:23 SUB OUT by GILES,ALEXIS
01:23 SUB IN by PIEPER,KAMRYN
01:06 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FULTZ,CAMILLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOYD,ELIZABETH
00:48 FOUL  by BOYD,ELIZABETH
00:48 SUB OUT by BOYD,ELIZABETH
00:48 SUB IN by LAROCQUE,KIYANA
00:48 SUB OUT by MUHA,JENNA
00:48 SUB IN by SABATOS,ELLA
00:29 MISS LAYUP by SABATOS,ELLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TESHAYA
00:09 MISS JUMPER by FULTZ,CAMILLE

-- REBOUND OFF by LAROCQUE,KIYANA
00:05 MISS LAYUP by LAROCQUE,KIYANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:03 MISS JUMPER by FULTZ,CAMILLE

-- REBOUND DEF by FLINN,LAEKYN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Frostburg St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point Park
10:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TESHAYA
10:00 SUB IN by GILES,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by FLINN,LAEKYN
10:00 SUB OUT by ROMAN,MANDY
10:00 SUB IN by HILEMAN,AYLA
10:00 SUB IN by SNYDER,SYDNEY
09:39 MISS JUMPER by SPINELLI,JULIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SNYDER,SYDNEY
09:18 12-11 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SNYDER,SYDNEY

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,RILEY
08:58 12-14 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PIEPER,KAMRYN

-- ASSIST  by FULTZ,CAMILLE
08:37 MISS 3PTR by SPINELLI,JULIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SABATOS,ELLA
08:30 15-14 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HILEMAN,AYLA

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,RILEY
08:12 SUB OUT by SPINELLI,JULIE
08:12 SUB IN by MUHA,JENNA
08:07 MISS LAYUP by LAROCQUE,KIYANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by SABATOS,ELLA



07:57 FOUL  by LAROCQUE,KIYANA
07:57 SUB OUT by MOORE,SOPHIA
07:57 SUB OUT by PIEPER,KAMRYN
07:57 SUB IN by ANDERSON,TESHAYA
07:57 SUB IN by HERVIA,LUCIA
07:57 16-14 V 2 GOOD FT by MUHA,JENNA
07:57 17-14 V 3 GOOD FT by MUHA,JENNA
07:45 MISS JUMPER by GILES,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEF by HILEMAN,AYLA
07:35 19-14 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,RILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILEMAN,AYLA
07:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:33 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:33 SUB OUT by LAROCQUE,KIYANA
07:33 SUB IN by PIEPER,KAMRYN
07:21 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TESHAYA

-- REBOUND DEF by SABATOS,ELLA
07:06 TURNOVER  by MUHA,JENNA
07:06 STEAL  by ANDERSON,TESHAYA
06:58 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FULTZ,CAMILLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,TESHAYA
06:40 MISS JUMPER by MUHA,JENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by SABATOS,ELLA
06:35 MISS 3PTR by HILEMAN,AYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by MUHA,JENNA
06:28 21-16 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MUHA,JENNA(in the paint)
06:11 FOUL  by HILEMAN,AYLA
06:11 SUB OUT by NELSON,RILEY
06:11 SUB IN by SPINELLI,JULIE
06:11 21-17 V 4 GOOD FT by FULTZ,CAMILLE
06:11 21-18 V 3 GOOD FT by FULTZ,CAMILLE
06:11 SUB OUT by FULTZ,CAMILLE
06:11 SUB IN by LAROCQUE,KIYANA
05:51 FOUL  by GILES,ALEXIS
05:51 22-18 V 4 GOOD FT by HILEMAN,AYLA
05:51 23-18 V 5 GOOD FT by HILEMAN,AYLA
05:39 MISS 3PTR by GILES,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEF by MUHA,JENNA
05:29 MISS 3PTR by SPINELLI,JULIE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:26 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TESHAYA
05:26 SUB IN by FULTZ,CAMILLE
05:26 SUB OUT by SABATOS,ELLA
05:26 SUB IN by NELSON,RILEY
05:09 23-20 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by FULTZ,CAMILLE
04:49 MISS LAYUP by HILEMAN,AYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by PIEPER,KAMRYN
04:41 MISS JUMPER by FULTZ,CAMILLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by MUHA,JENNA
04:24 MISS JUMPER by MUHA,JENNA(in the paint)
04:24 BLOCK  by FULTZ,CAMILLE

-- REBOUND DEF by HERVIA,LUCIA
04:06 23-22 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LAROCQUE,KIYANA(in the paint)
03:54 FOUL  by LAROCQUE,KIYANA
03:54 SUB OUT by HERVIA,LUCIA
03:54 SUB OUT by GILES,ALEXIS
03:54 SUB IN by MOORE,SOPHIA
03:54 SUB IN by ANDERSON,TESHAYA
03:49 25-22 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MUHA,JENNA(in the paint)
03:30 MISS 3PTR by FULTZ,CAMILLE

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,RILEY
03:15 MISS LAYUP by MUHA,JENNA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by MUHA,JENNA
03:10 MISS LAYUP by MUHA,JENNA(in the paint)
03:10 BLOCK  by PIEPER,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:10 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TESHAYA
03:10 SUB IN by GILES,ALEXIS
03:10 SUB OUT by NELSON,RILEY
03:10 SUB OUT by MUHA,JENNA
03:10 SUB OUT by SNYDER,SYDNEY
03:10 SUB IN by SABATOS,ELLA
03:10 SUB IN by GASKINS,ZARIA
03:10 SUB IN by ROMAN,MANDY
03:05 MISS 3PTR by GASKINS,ZARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by GASKINS,ZARIA
02:58 MISS JUMPER by GASKINS,ZARIA

-- REBOUND DEF by GILES,ALEXIS
02:49 25-24 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GILES,ALEXIS(in the paint)
02:49 FOUL  by HILEMAN,AYLA
02:49 SUB OUT by HILEMAN,AYLA
02:49 SUB IN by FLINN,LAEKYN
02:49 MISS FT by GILES,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEF by SPINELLI,JULIE
02:40 MISS LAYUP by SABATOS,ELLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by FULTZ,CAMILLE
02:16 FOUL  by ROMAN,MANDY
02:13 25-27 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,SOPHIA

-- ASSIST  by PIEPER,KAMRYN
01:51 MISS LAYUP by SPINELLI,JULIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMAN,MANDY
01:47 MISS LAYUP by ROMAN,MANDY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SPINELLI,JULIE
01:46 FOUL  by PIEPER,KAMRYN
01:46 SUB OUT by PIEPER,KAMRYN
01:46 SUB IN by HERVIA,LUCIA
01:46 SUB OUT by ROMAN,MANDY
01:46 SUB IN by MUHA,JENNA
01:46 26-27 H 1 GOOD FT by SPINELLI,JULIE
01:46 27-27 GOOD FT by SPINELLI,JULIE
01:32 MISS JUMPER by FULTZ,CAMILLE

-- REBOUND DEF by SPINELLI,JULIE
01:00 30-27 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by FLINN,LAEKYN

-- ASSIST  by SABATOS,ELLA
00:47 MISS 3PTR by HERVIA,LUCIA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:45 SUB OUT by MOORE,SOPHIA
00:45 SUB IN by PIEPER,KAMRYN
00:20 MISS JUMPER by FLINN,LAEKYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by GASKINS,ZARIA
00:00 BLOCK  by GILES,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Frostburg St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point Park
10:00 SUB OUT by LAROCQUE,KIYANA
10:00 SUB OUT by HERVIA,LUCIA
10:00 SUB IN by BOYD,ELIZABETH
10:00 SUB IN by WALTER,KAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by FLINN,LAEKYN
10:00 SUB IN by HILEMAN,AYLA



09:47 30-30 GOOD 3PTR by WALTER,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by GILES,ALEXIS

09:34 32-30 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HILEMAN,AYLA
09:07 MISS 3PTR by WALTER,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,ELIZABETH
09:03 MISS LAYUP by FULTZ,CAMILLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by GASKINS,ZARIA
08:45 TURNOVER  by GASKINS,ZARIA
08:26 32-32 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
08:13 34-32 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GASKINS,ZARIA(in the paint)
08:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:12 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:53 MISS 3PTR by PIEPER,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND DEF by SABATOS,ELLA
07:30 MISS LAYUP by MUHA,JENNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by FULTZ,CAMILLE
07:11 TURNOVER  by BOYD,ELIZABETH
07:11 SUB OUT by FULTZ,CAMILLE
07:11 SUB IN by HERVIA,LUCIA
06:46 MISS 3PTR by SPINELLI,JULIE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:25 34-34 GOOD JUMPER by HERVIA,LUCIA
05:58 MISS LAYUP by SPINELLI,JULIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTER,KAYLA
05:42 TURNOVER  by WALTER,KAYLA
05:42 SUB OUT by SABATOS,ELLA
05:42 SUB IN by FLINN,LAEKYN
05:29 36-34 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HILEMAN,AYLA(in the paint)
05:11 FOUL  by MUHA,JENNA
05:11 MISS FT by WALTER,KAYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:11 MISS FT by WALTER,KAYLA

-- REBOUND DEF by SPINELLI,JULIE
05:01 FOUL  by PIEPER,KAMRYN
05:01 37-34 V 3 GOOD FT by GASKINS,ZARIA
05:01 MISS FT by GASKINS,ZARIA

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,ELIZABETH
04:45 TURNOVER  by WALTER,KAYLA
04:44 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:29 TURNOVER  by SPINELLI,JULIE
04:05 MISS 3PTR by WALTER,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by HERVIA,LUCIA
03:55 FOUL  by MUHA,JENNA
03:40 MISS JUMPER by PIEPER,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,ELIZABETH
03:33 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by SPINELLI,JULIE
03:23 40-34 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by FLINN,LAEKYN
03:13 MISS JUMPER by GILES,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEF by FLINN,LAEKYN
03:07 FOUL  by GILES,ALEXIS
03:07 SUB OUT by WALTER,KAYLA
03:07 SUB OUT by HERVIA,LUCIA
03:07 SUB IN by MOORE,SOPHIA
03:07 SUB IN by FULTZ,CAMILLE
02:54 43-34 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by HILEMAN,AYLA
02:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
02:42 43-37 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by GILES,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by PIEPER,KAMRYN
02:19 MISS LAYUP by GASKINS,ZARIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by PIEPER,KAMRYN



02:04 MISS 3PTR by GILES,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by FULTZ,CAMILLE

02:03 FOUL  by GASKINS,ZARIA
02:03 SUB OUT by FULTZ,CAMILLE
02:03 SUB IN by LAROCQUE,KIYANA
02:03 SUB OUT by GASKINS,ZARIA
02:03 SUB IN by NELSON,RILEY
01:59 TURNOVER  by BOYD,ELIZABETH
01:47 45-37 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MUHA,JENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILEMAN,AYLA
01:23 SUB OUT by MUHA,JENNA
01:23 SUB IN by SABATOS,ELLA
01:15 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by SPINELLI,JULIE
00:44 MISS JUMPER by FLINN,LAEKYN

-- REBOUND OFF by SPINELLI,JULIE
00:44 FOUL  by GILES,ALEXIS
00:37 47-37 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SABATOS,ELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLINN,LAEKYN
00:13 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SOPHIA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:12 SUB OUT by GILES,ALEXIS
00:12 SUB IN by FULTZ,CAMILLE
00:05 MISS LAYUP by HILEMAN,AYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,ELIZABETH

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Frostburg St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point Park
10:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,SOPHIA
10:00 SUB IN by GILES,ALEXIS
09:43 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,ELIZABETH

-- REBOUND DEF by HILEMAN,AYLA
09:26 MISS 3PTR by HILEMAN,AYLA

-- REBOUND DEF by PIEPER,KAMRYN
09:09 TURNOVER  by LAROCQUE,KIYANA
09:09 STEAL  by FLINN,LAEKYN
09:09 SUB OUT by LAROCQUE,KIYANA
09:09 SUB IN by HERVIA,LUCIA
09:00 TURNOVER  by NELSON,RILEY
09:00 STEAL  by GILES,ALEXIS
08:53 MISS 3PTR by GILES,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:34 49-37 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by SPINELLI,JULIE
08:06 MISS 3PTR by PIEPER,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND DEF by SPINELLI,JULIE
07:51 51-37 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by SPINELLI,JULIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SABATOS,ELLA
07:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:50 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:35 MISS LAYUP by GILES,ALEXIS(in the paint)
07:35 BLOCK  by SABATOS,ELLA

-- REBOUND DEF by HILEMAN,AYLA
07:35 FOUL  by BOYD,ELIZABETH
07:35 SUB OUT by HERVIA,LUCIA
07:35 SUB IN by WALTER,KAYLA
07:29 TURNOVER  by HILEMAN,AYLA
07:29 STEAL  by WALTER,KAYLA
07:25 51-39 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by WALTER,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
07:01 MISS LAYUP by FLINN,LAEKYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTER,KAYLA



07:00 FOUL  by FLINN,LAEKYN
07:00 SUB OUT by BOYD,ELIZABETH
07:00 SUB IN by LAROCQUE,KIYANA
06:36 MISS JUMPER by FULTZ,CAMILLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by FLINN,LAEKYN
06:19 53-39 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by SPINELLI,JULIE
05:55 MISS LAYUP by WALTER,KAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by SABATOS,ELLA
05:34 MISS LAYUP by SPINELLI,JULIE(in the paint)
05:34 BLOCK  by PIEPER,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by SPINELLI,JULIE
05:33 TURNOVER  by SPINELLI,JULIE
05:32 SUB OUT by FULTZ,CAMILLE
05:32 SUB OUT by GILES,ALEXIS
05:32 SUB IN by MOORE,SOPHIA
05:32 SUB IN by BOYD,ELIZABETH
05:21 TURNOVER  by BOYD,ELIZABETH
05:21 STEAL  by HILEMAN,AYLA
05:12 MISS LAYUP by HILEMAN,AYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SABATOS,ELLA
05:04 55-39 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by SABATOS,ELLA(in the paint)
04:51 55-41 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by PIEPER,KAMRYN(in the paint)
04:22 MISS JUMPER by HILEMAN,AYLA

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,ELIZABETH
04:11 FOUL  by NELSON,RILEY
04:11 SUB OUT by PIEPER,KAMRYN
04:11 SUB IN by GILES,ALEXIS
04:11 SUB OUT by SABATOS,ELLA
04:11 SUB IN by MUHA,JENNA
04:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:04 TURNOVER  by MOORE,SOPHIA
04:04 SUB OUT by NELSON,RILEY
04:04 SUB IN by GASKINS,ZARIA
03:42 57-41 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by SPINELLI,JULIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILEMAN,AYLA
03:27 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SOPHIA

-- REBOUND DEF by GASKINS,ZARIA
03:04 FOUL  by MOORE,SOPHIA
03:04 SUB OUT by MOORE,SOPHIA
03:04 SUB IN by PIEPER,KAMRYN
03:04 SUB OUT by GASKINS,ZARIA
03:04 SUB IN by NELSON,RILEY
03:04 MISS FT by FLINN,LAEKYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:04 58-41 V 17 GOOD FT by FLINN,LAEKYN
02:52 MISS JUMPER by GILES,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEF by FLINN,LAEKYN
02:28 MISS JUMPER by HILEMAN,AYLA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:26 SUB OUT by FLINN,LAEKYN
02:26 SUB IN by SNYDER,SYDNEY
02:11 MISS JUMPER by WALTER,KAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by SPINELLI,JULIE
01:45 MISS LAYUP by MUHA,JENNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by PIEPER,KAMRYN
01:31 FOUL  by MUHA,JENNA
01:31 SUB OUT by GILES,ALEXIS
01:31 SUB IN by HERVIA,LUCIA
01:31 MISS FT by BOYD,ELIZABETH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:31 58-42 V 16 GOOD FT by BOYD,ELIZABETH
01:31 SUB OUT by MUHA,JENNA



01:31 SUB OUT by SPINELLI,JULIE
01:31 SUB OUT by HILEMAN,AYLA
01:31 SUB IN by COUNCIL,SA'NIYAH
01:31 SUB IN by HAWKINS,KARLEE
01:31 SUB IN by OGLE,RAEGAN
01:03 TURNOVER  by NELSON,RILEY
01:03 STEAL  by BOYD,ELIZABETH

00:57 58-44 V 14
GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,ELIZABETH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

00:47 TURNOVER  by OGLE,RAEGAN
00:47 SUB OUT by NELSON,RILEY
00:47 SUB OUT by SNYDER,SYDNEY
00:47 SUB IN by CROSS,JOSIE
00:47 SUB IN by TAYLOR,MORGAN
00:42 MISS JUMPER by BOYD,ELIZABETH

-- REBOUND DEF by COUNCIL,SA'NIYAH
00:28 60-44 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by OGLE,RAEGAN

-- ASSIST  by CROSS,JOSIE
00:16 MISS 3PTR by WALTER,KAYLA

-- REBOUND DEF by COUNCIL,SA'NIYAH
00:07 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,KARLEE


